Case No: 1805925/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr D Betteridge

Respondent: LTE Group

Heard at: Leeds by Cloud Video Platform **On:** 24 May 2022

Before: Employment Judge Evans (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mrs Fernandez-Mahoney

This has been a remote hearing. The form of remote hearing was video by Cloud Video Platform.

JUDGMENT

The claim is struck out pursuant to Rule 37(1) of the Employment Tribunal's Rules of Procedure on the grounds that it/the manner in which it has been conducted is scandalous or vexatious or it has no reasonable prospect of success.

Employment Judge Evans

Date: 24 May 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON